ArmaFlex® Protect
THE ALL-IN-ONE FLEXIBLE FIRE BARRIER
FOR CONDENSATION CONTROL & SYSTEM
COMPATIBILITY AT PIPE PENETRATIONS
• One solution for hot and cold applications
• For steel, copper and plastic pipes
• Covers rigid-walls, ceilings and light-walls
• Quick and easy installation

UV resistance Suitable for indoor use only.
Storage & Shelf life 3 years from production date
Stored in dry rooms at normal
relative humidity (50% to 70%)
and ambient temperature
(0˚C  - 35˚C). Cartons to be
stored horizontally. Minimum
temperature for transport
-50˚C frost-free storage before
installation.
Flexible fire protection and insulation for non-combustible pipes, combustible pipes and pipes containing combustible
medium for use through fire-resistant walls and cellings (EI30 TO EI120).
TECHNICAL DATA
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm) Thickness (mm) Code m/carton
10 19 PRO-AX-19X010 ∙ 18
12 19 PRO-AX-19X012 ∙ 17
15 19 PRO-AX-19X015 ∙ 16
16 20 PRO-AX-20X016 ∙ 14
18 20 PRO-AX-20X018 ∙ 13
20 20 PRO-AX-20X020 ∙ 12
22 20 PRO-AX-20X022 ∙ 12
25 20 PRO-AX-20X025 ∙ 11
28 25 PRO-AX-25X028 ∙ 9
32 25 PRO-AX-25X032 ∙ 8
35 25 PRO-AX-25X035 ∙ 8
40 25 PRO-AX-25X040 ∙ 6
42 25 PRO-AX-25X042 ∙ 6
48 25 PRO-AX-25X048 ∙ 5
50 25 PRO-AX-25X050 ∙ 5
54 25 PRO-AX-25X054 ∙ 5
60 25 PRO-AX-25X060 ∙ 4
64 25 PRO-AX-25X063 ∙ 4
76 25 PRO-AX-25X076 ∙ 4
89 25 PRO-AX-25X089 ∙ 4
TUBES
Length - 2m, Colour - Black
CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1m, Colour - Black
Code Roll Length (m) Width (m) Thickness (mm) m2/carton Rolls/carton
PRO-AX-13MM/E 6 0.5 13 2X3 2
ARMAFLEX PROTECT
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
For sealing purposes at least two layers of sheet material must be installed

high humidity, low temperature
and limited air flow condidtions.
Melting point >1000˚C D5738 Tested acc. to DIN 4102-17
Water-soluble chlorides <0.001% Tested acc. to DIN EN 1015-17
Yield 1:1
Storage & Shelf life 24 months in original sealed container
Store in a cool, dry place.
Protect from temperatures
below +5˚C.
Armaprotect 1000 firestop filler is a practical, ready-to-use, mortar with excellent fire-protection, thermal insulation and
noise control properties. It’s self-hardening and very easy to apply by hand. Use to seal around gaps, with no formwork
required and easy to apply in tight spaces
TECHNICAL DATA
ARMAPROTECT 1000
Code Packaging Units Pieces/carton
PRO-1000-0.5B 0.5l 20
PRO-1000-1.0 1l 27
PRO-1000-2.5 2.5l 12
PRO-1000-5.0 5l 8
ArmaProtect PP
THE FIRE SLEEVE TO STOP FIRE SPREADING
THROUGH PLASTIC PIPES INSULATED WITH

• Multi-layer composite pipes up to Ø 110mm
• Pipe-in-pipe system up to Ø 160mm
• PVDF pipes up to Ø 90mm
• Sound-reducing wastewater pipes (Friaphon, Geberit dB20 + Silent PP, Georg Fischer COOL-FIT, POLO-KAL
NG + XS, Rehau Raupiano plus, Wavin AS + Si Tech, Ostendorf Skolan dB) up to Ø 200mm
• Beverage lines up to Ø 108mm
• PE/PVC pipes with AF/ArmaFlex Class O or SH/ArmaFlex insulation up to Ø 160mm
Can be installed on pipe sleeves/inclined penetrations.
Remarks The collar may only be used for the pipe materials and dimensions defined by the general building authorities.
Pipe collar for plastic pipe penetration seals to meet fire resistance class R90.
TECHNICAL DATA
ARMAPROTECT PP SLEEVES
For flameproof sealing of combustible supply and sewage pipes
with/without insulation.
Code Height Outer Ø pipe or insulation (mm) Pieces/carton
PRO-PP-032 26 32/34 5
PRO-PP-040 26 40/42 5
PRO-PP-050 26 50/52 5
PRO-PP-063 ∙ 26 63/65 10
PRO-PP-075 26 75/77 10
PRO-PP-090 26.6 90/92 10
PRO-PP-110 26.6 110/112 10
PRO-PP-125 ∙ 40 125 2
PRO-PP-140 ∙ 40 140 2
PRO-PP-160 ∙ 40 160 2
PRO-PP-200 ∙ 40 200 2
ARMAPROTECT PP MOUNTING KIT
Accessories for fixing ArmaProtect collars through solid walls and ceilings.
Code For Armaprotect PP Pieces/carton
PRO-PP-032-052 32-52 1
PRO-PP-063-125 63-125 1
PRO-PP-140-160 140-160 1
PRO-PP-180-200 180-200 1
Other information
∙ Not a stock item
A FULL RANGE OF OF CONTACT
ADHESIVES FOR COMPATIBILITY

Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1.1 Vol %
Upper: approx 12.8 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX ADHESIVES
ARMAFLEX RS850
ARMAFLEX 520
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex RS850 0.5 Litre can 6 25.44
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-520/0.25E ArmaFlex 520 0.25 Litre can with brush 24 8.82
ADH-520/0.5E ArmaFlex 520 0.5 Litre can 12 15.20
ADH-520/1.0E ArmaFlex 520 1.0 Litre can 12 25.67
ADH-520/2.5E ArmaFlex 520 2.5 Litre can 8 64.19
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA 700
ARMAFLEX ULTIMA RS850
Code Description Pices/carton £/pc
AHU-700/1.0 ArmaFlex Ultima 700 Adhesive, 1 Litre cans 12 37.17
Code Description Pices/carton £/pc
AHU-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex Ultima RS850 Adhesive, 0.75 Litre cans 6 35.61
ARMAFLEX HT625 ADHESIVE
Code Description Pices/carton
ADH-HT625/0.25 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 0.25 Litre can, with brush 40
ADH-HT625/0.5 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 0.5 Litre can, with brush 12
ADH-HT625/1.0 ArmaFlex HT625 one component adhesive, 1 Litre can, with brush 12
ARMAFLEX ADHESIVES
ArmaFlex® accessories
ARMAFLEX TOOLS FOR THE